
* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 436 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2      10     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  32 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :20-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29 29  157777 BE4056652-23 14.24550 1372.9688 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  1  155682 BE4046907-23 14.23420 1369.2348 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 11  4  150954 BE4053576-23 14.20240 1367.3370 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 22       2 BE4046936-23 14.24250 1360.6584 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35  1  152132 BE4059355-23 14.23200 1342.3412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 24  163946 BE4050222-23 14.32110 1341.8033 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 30  156269 BE4054341-23 14.26320 1340.9811 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 16       3 BE4046928-23 14.26180 1338.6242 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21 15  159128 BE4060573-23 14.29143 1334.5373 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  3  175222 BE4042702-23 14.41560 1328.1102 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29 23       2 BE4056666-23 14.29040 1325.1148 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  6  1  159905 BE4050336-23 14.31083 1320.0198 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  12

 13 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35  9       2 BE4059365-23 14.25420 1314.8833 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 11  5       2 BE4053583-23 14.25450 1304.1382 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  6  6  153125 BE4062240-23 14.27410 1301.1613 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2  4  2  159868 BE4062157-23 14.32530 1300.9738 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35  6       3 BE4059387-23 14.27020 1299.9032 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 30       2 BE4050231-23 14.36320 1295.6744 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 25       3 BE4050276-23 14.36400 1294.3105 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  6  6       2 BE4050321-23 14.33423 1292.6317 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 11       4 BE4046927-23 14.31140 1284.1518 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 ROUCKHOUT-CANTAERT  LEEUWERG   2 22 19  157567 BE4060902-23 14.33030 1280.5120 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 19  1  157521 BE4060791-23 14.33210 1277.0247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 28       5 BE4046917-23 14.32080 1274.6889 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 25       6 BE4046939-23 14.32100 1274.3411 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11  9  157558 BE4055370-23 14.33580 1270.9707 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21  7       2 BE4060574-23 14.35133 1270.7705 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21  8       3 BE4060570-23 14.35143 1270.6014 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35 22       4 BE4059478-23 14.29510 1269.3534 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21 17       4 BE4060576-23 14.35243 1268.9127 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 23 16  158310 BE4100575-23 14.34580 1266.8178 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 11  9       3 BE4053567-23 14.29170 1265.5079 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 WED MOERMAN ET&PAT  VELZEKE-   2 13  8  155986 BE4052331-23 14.33270 1263.5561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  1  151728 BE4054438-23 14.30110 1262.4712 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11  3       2 BE4055373-23 14.35130 1258.2830 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 15       4 BE4050242-23 14.40240 1257.2546 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 22       5 BE4050252-23 14.40270 1256.7727 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 DE SMAELE GUIDO     LEEUWERG   2 13  4  157593 BE4021838-23 14.35320 1255.3877 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 436 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  7  7  152553 BE4057303-23 14.32280 1245.6696 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 11  3       4 BE4053586-23 14.31120 1245.4950 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 13       6 BE4050209-23 14.42030 1241.5449 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  2  156493 BE4023524-23 14.36080 1240.6950 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 29       7 BE4046914-23 14.35370 1239.3419 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 31       7 BE4050219-23 14.42450 1234.9981 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 23  1       2 BE4100572-23 14.38220 1233.2641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 21  158381 BE4044177-23 14.38260 1233.1767 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  4       2 BE4044207-23 14.38310 1232.3771 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 19 16       2 BE4060799-23 14.37520 1231.9161 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  1  153173 BE4056514-23 14.34390 1228.8247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 16  7  151071 BE4060349-23 14.33123 1226.1759 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 23 19       3 BE4100578-23 14.39130 1225.1516 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  5       2 BE4042648-23 14.53140 1223.3326 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11  4       3 BE4055381-23 14.39250 1217.4475 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  6  1       2 BE4062231-23 14.36260 1211.1126 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35 24       5 BE4059364-23 14.35370 1211.0813 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21 20       5 BE4060582-23 14.41253 1210.8201 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 22       3 BE4025945-23 14.40500 1210.5554 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 28       4 BE4044173-23 14.41300 1204.4183 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11  8       4 BE4055397-23 14.41070 1201.6626 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33  3       8 BE4050272-23 14.46350 1200.3368 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2  4  1       2 BE4062155-23 14.43140 1199.9099 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 10       9 BE4050267-23 14.46470 1198.5817 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 VERSTUYFT MARCEL    OOSTERZE   2  6  1  163841 BE4016603-23 14.46560 1196.5019 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 19 11       3 BE4060794-23 14.42000 1193.3409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21  9       6 BE4060581-23 14.43273 1192.3720 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 11  1  156517 BE4051741-23 14.41370 1189.1883 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 21       8 BE4046906-23 14.41060 1187.5057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  4  150101 BE4053942-23 14.36280 1186.8819 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  4       9 BE4046905-23 14.41160 1185.9980 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 DE SMAELE GUIDO     LEEUWERG   2 13  5       2 BE4021829-23 14.43180 1182.2431 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 19 18       4 BE4060785-23 14.43390 1178.6083 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  5      10 BE4046908-23 14.42460 1172.5985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  4       2 BE4056523-23 14.41110 1167.6255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 ROUCKHOUT-CANTAERT  LEEUWERG   2 22 10       2 BE4054934-23 14.44570 1167.5954 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 OOSTERLINCK GILBERT OOSTERZE   2  6  1  164230 BE4054660-23 14.52070 1155.5999 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 V D MAELE DANNY     LIERDE     2 11  2       5 BE4053584-23 14.40520 1153.4947 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  3       5 BE4044180-23 14.47320 1151.5826 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12  3  164235 BE4097420-23 14.53259 1145.0400 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12 10       2 BE4097410-23 14.53269 1144.9070 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 ROUCKHOUT-CANTAERT  LEEUWERG   2 22  4       3 BE4060925-23 14.48130 1140.0000 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21  2       7 BE4060569-23 14.50233 1133.4845 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 DE SMAELE GUIDO     LEEUWERG   2 13  8       3 BE4021837-23 14.49030 1133.3549 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29  3       3 BE4056681-23 14.49170 1132.7773 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 436 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  3       3 BE4056518-23 14.45270 1130.8453 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2 35 14       6 BE4059487-23 14.45340 1122.1933 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 VERMEULEN PIETER    ZOTTEGEM   2 19 10       5 BE4060792-23 14.51340 1112.6984 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          86

 87 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  2       2 BE4053910-23 14.46330 1099.2384 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 DE SMAELE GUIDO     LEEUWERG   2 13  2       4 BE4021822-23 14.53310 1098.0815 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 DE TEMMERMAN MAGDA  BALEGEM    2  6  5  159471 BE4050988-23 14.56189 1089.9156 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  6  6  160937 BE4040097-23 14.58089 1086.3234 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  90

 91 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  6  3       3 BE4050306-23 14.57213 1085.1685 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 23 13       4 BE4100579-23 14.55590 1084.4389 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29  1       4 BE4056670-23 14.55320 1084.1296 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          93

 94 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  3       3 BE4053958-23 14.49080 1078.8285 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 16      10 BE4050215-23 15.02410 1073.7649 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 15      11 BE4046943-23 14.55150 1071.8210 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 VERSTUYFT MARCEL    OOSTERZE   2  6  4       2 BE4016599-23 15.03570 1064.2481 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 97 VERSTUYFT MARCEL    OOSTERZE   2  6  5       3 BE4016600-23 15.03570 1064.2481 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 99 EECKHOUT PETER      HILLEGEM   2 23 15       5 BE4098153-23 14.59190 1060.2299 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11  6       5 BE4055389-23 14.59050 1056.8452 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  1       4 BE4053938-23 14.52320 1053.0940 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     ELENE      2 21 12       8 BE4060575-23 15.01203 1051.4719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

103 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2 33 28      11 BE4050229-23 15.07040 1043.7988 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         103

104 VERSTUYFT MARCEL    OOSTERZE   2  6  3       4 BE4016595-23 15.07160 1041.8037 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         104

105 DE COENE JOHAN      ZOTTEGEM   2 11 11       6 BE4055400-23 15.01210 1041.0175 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         105

106 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  2       4 BE4056522-23 14.57340 1037.9919 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         106

107 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  7  3       2 BE4057316-23 14.57150 1036.0136 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         107

108 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29 20       5 BE4056650-23 15.03140 1029.6519 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         108

109 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 29  7       6 BE4056653-23 15.03370 1027.0826 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         109

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : MIEZEN 0.25 0.50 / 

SEGHERS PAUL&BART 0.12 / LEUS DANY 0.06 / COPPENS FREDDY-SEGERS PETRA 0.30 / 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 93 Oude                    * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  18 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :20-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  3  152031 BE4084327-21 14.17320 1413.8035 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 12 12  154658 BE4007263-20 14.19350 1411.3278 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  6       2 BE4065533-18 14.21080 1368.0054 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  9  152553 BE4087796-21 14.21380 1366.5542 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  8       2 BE4030426-19 14.22380 1354.4214 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 12  7       2 BE4007274-20 14.24360 1349.5462 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  4  4  156517 BE4086842-21 14.26100 1347.3486 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 12 10       3 BE4082840-21 14.24560 1345.6323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2  8  8  149797 BE4093345-21 14.21240 1344.6768 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  3  151728 BE4091315-21 14.23080 1341.1432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 ROUCKHOUT WILLY     BALEGEM    2  1  1  161004 BE4033329-21 14.30401 1334.2689 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 12  3       4 BE4209623-19 14.25590 1333.4502 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12 12       3 BE4008319-20 14.24250 1333.3110 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  7  165863 BE2055649-19 14.34300 1332.2329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2  8  7       2 BE4088516-21 14.22290 1331.7262 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  2  175222 BE2026272-21 14.41430 1330.2948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1  5  5  150450 BE4094524-21 14.23250 1326.5246 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  1  150101 BE4090928-21 14.24190 1313.0281 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  4       4 BE4087728-21 14.26310 1309.2805 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  4  1  150633 BE4088674-21 14.25360 1303.0536 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  6  1  156493 BE4014429-21 14.30350 1297.7996 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12  2       5 BE4172185-20 14.27330 1297.7712 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  22

 23 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 12 11       6 BE4008357-20 14.27350 1297.4033 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  6  3       2 BE4014431-21 14.30590 1293.5087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 157 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  27 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :20-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  4  151728 BE4006566-22 14.18200 1400.5662 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  4  154658 BE4005187-22 14.22000 1380.8750 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3       2 BE4006529-22 14.20440 1370.2107 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  5  152031 BE4002328-22 14.21120 1367.1853 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  1  175222 BE6053815-22 14.38490 1360.2432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 10  1       2 BE4005189-22 14.24400 1348.7616 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   6

  7 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  9  150450 BE4009527-22 14.21500 1345.3055 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 14 13  149797 BE4005646-22 14.21260 1344.2746 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  8  2  155182 BE4002578-22 14.25400 1341.6311 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  4       2 BE4002361-22 14.23290 1339.6769 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  8       3 BE4002338-22 14.23330 1338.8904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  1  165863 BE2048815-22 14.34030 1337.0657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2  1  1  152132 BE4012480-22 14.23560 1335.2721 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 14  4       2 BE4005662-22 14.22200 1333.5045 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  4       2 BE4009607-22 14.22520 1332.9888 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2  4  2  163946 BE4007053-22 14.33240 1328.5737 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  8  4       2 BE4002567-22 14.27070 1325.0206 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  8       3 BE4009601-22 14.23370 1324.1895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  2       3 BE4006568-22 14.24450 1322.2484 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  6       2 BE2048818-22 14.35500 1318.1166 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  1  163990 BE4167457-22 14.34440 1314.7247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  3  1  156517 BE4008241-22 14.29080 1313.7969 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  3       4 BE4002320-22 14.25470 1313.0646 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  2       5 BE4002323-22 14.25560 1311.3657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  4  154974 BE4001121-22 14.28269 1308.3679 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  3       3 BE2048842-22 14.37370 1299.6970 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 14  8       3 BE4005695-22 14.26060 1290.2412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  2       2 BE4167451-22 14.37280 1286.5324 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE BEULE IVAN       Erwetege   2  7  7  152249 BE4080167-22 14.28460 1281.9169 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  1       6 BE4002360-22 14.29010 1277.3925 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  5  156493 BE4116966-22 14.32580 1272.6457 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 12       4 BE4009610-22 14.28170 1271.9459 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 ROUCKHOUT WILLY     BALEGEM    2  3  3  161004 BE4166122-22 14.37061 1266.7340 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  2       2 BE4064539-22 14.48330 1264.6842 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  1  152553 BE4006722-22 14.30490 1262.6817 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 14       5 BE4009515-22 14.29190 1260.9303 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2  3  3  157916 BE4007803-22 14.35320 1257.9607 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  3       3 BE6053821-22 14.49390 1254.7225 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 157 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 FACKAERT MARC       BALEGEM    2  9  3  160401 BE4011838-22 14.38010 1252.9697 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12 11       2 BE4116921-22 14.35160 1249.2789 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 250 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  29 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :20-06-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  3  152031 BE4084327-21 14.17320 1413.8035 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22 12  154658 BE4007263-20 14.19350 1411.3278 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  8  151728 BE4006566-22 14.18200 1400.5662 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22 16       2 BE4005187-22 14.22000 1380.8750 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  7       2 BE4006529-22 14.20440 1370.2107 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  6       2 BE4065533-18 14.21080 1368.0054 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16 13       3 BE4002328-22 14.21120 1367.1853 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  9  152553 BE4087796-21 14.21380 1366.5542 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  4  175222 BE6053815-22 14.38490 1360.2432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  8       2 BE4030426-19 14.22380 1354.4214 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22  7       3 BE4007274-20 14.24360 1349.5462 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22 13       4 BE4005189-22 14.24400 1348.7616 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  7  4  156517 BE4086842-21 14.26100 1347.3486 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22 10       5 BE4082840-21 14.24560 1345.6323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 14  150450 BE4009527-22 14.21500 1345.3055 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 22 17  149797 BE4093345-21 14.21240 1344.6768 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 22 21       2 BE4005646-22 14.21260 1344.2746 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 11  5  155182 BE4002578-22 14.25400 1341.6311 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  4       3 BE4091315-21 14.23080 1341.1432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16 12       4 BE4002361-22 14.23290 1339.6769 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16 16       5 BE4002338-22 14.23330 1338.8904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 11  165863 BE2048815-22 14.34030 1337.0657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2  1  1  152132 BE4012480-22 14.23560 1335.2721 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 ROUCKHOUT WILLY     BALEGEM    2  4  1  161004 BE4033329-21 14.30401 1334.2689 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 22  8       3 BE4005662-22 14.22200 1333.5045 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22  3       6 BE4209623-19 14.25590 1333.4502 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17 12       3 BE4008319-20 14.24250 1333.3110 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  9       2 BE4009607-22 14.22520 1332.9888 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  7       2 BE2055649-19 14.34300 1332.2329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 22 16       4 BE4088516-21 14.22290 1331.7262 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  2       2 BE2026272-21 14.41430 1330.2948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 VERMEULEN WILLY     BAMBRUGG   2  4  2  163946 BE4007053-22 14.33240 1328.5737 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  5       3 BE4094524-21 14.23250 1326.5246 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 11  7       2 BE4002567-22 14.27070 1325.0206 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 13       4 BE4009601-22 14.23370 1324.1895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  6       4 BE4006568-22 14.24450 1322.2484 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 16       3 BE2048818-22 14.35500 1318.1166 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  1  163990 BE4167457-22 14.34440 1314.7247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0309 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 250 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  7  5       2 BE4008241-22 14.29080 1313.7969 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16 11       6 BE4002320-22 14.25470 1313.0646 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  1  150101 BE4090928-21 14.24190 1313.0281 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16 10       7 BE4002323-22 14.25560 1311.3657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  4       4 BE4087728-21 14.26310 1309.2805 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  4  154974 BE4001121-22 14.28269 1308.3679 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  9  1  150633 BE4088674-21 14.25360 1303.0536 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 13       4 BE2048842-22 14.37370 1299.6970 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  1  156493 BE4014429-21 14.30350 1297.7996 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17  2       5 BE4172185-20 14.27330 1297.7712 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 17 11       6 BE4008357-20 14.27350 1297.4033 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  3       2 BE4014431-21 14.30590 1293.5087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  5       8 BE4211807-21 14.27380 1292.4143 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22  4       7 BE4007207-20 14.29400 1292.4067 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 22  9       8 BE4089494-21 14.29430 1291.8669 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 22 13       5 BE4005695-22 14.26060 1290.2412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  3  2       2 BE4167451-22 14.37280 1286.5324 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE BEULE IVAN       Erwetege   2  7  7  152249 BE4080167-22 14.28460 1281.9169 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  3       5 BE4014656-19 14.27290 1280.6072 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  8       9 BE4065596-18 14.28580 1277.9294 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  9      10 BE4002360-22 14.29010 1277.3925 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 16  2      11 BE4084308-21 14.29180 1274.3588 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  2       6 BE4014648-19 14.28130 1272.6632 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18 11       3 BE4116966-22 14.32580 1272.6457 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 17       7 BE4009610-22 14.28170 1271.9459 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




